General Description
   The SWLD2336 series  low-power,  low-noise,  low-dropout,  CMOS linear voltage regulators
operate from a 1.6V to 5.5V input voltage and deliver up to 300mA output current. They are the
perfect choice for low voltage, low power applications. A low ground current makes this part
attractive for battery operated power systems. The SWLD2336 series also offer low dropout
voltage to prolong battery life in portable electronics. Systems requiring a quiet voltage
source, such as RF applications, will benefit from the SWLD2336 series' low output noise and
high PSRR.

Product Specification Page  2  of  16www.star-wing.com
Star-wing
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Ordering Code
VOUT(V)
Marking
ID
 note1
0.8V SF
0.9V NE
1.0V J3
SWLD2336
SWLD2336-0V8UDN4LTR -40'C to +85'C UTDFN-1X1-4L
-40'C to +85'C UTDFN-1X1-4L 10000pcs/TR
Part Number Temperature Range Package Package Type
10000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-0V9UDN4LTR -40'C to +85'C UTDFN-1X1-4L 10000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-1V0UDN4LTR
Package:
UDN4L: UTDFN-1X1-4L
SC5: SC70-5
M5: SOT-23-5
Type:
SWLD2336
Output Voltage:
ADJ: Adjustable output voltage
0V8: 0.8V,        0V9: 0.9V,         1V0: 1.0V,
1V05 : 1.05V,   1V1: 1.1V,         1V2: 1.2V,
1V3 : 1.3V,       1V35: 1.35V,     1V5: 1.5V,
1V8 : 1.8V,       1V85: 1.85V,     2V1: 2.1V,
2V2 : 2.2V,       2V3: 2.3V,         2V5: 2.5V,
2V6 : 2.6V,       2V7: 2.7V,         2V8: 2.8V,
2V85: 2.85V,    2V9: 2.9V,         3V0: 3.0V,
3V1 : 3.1V,       3V3: 3.3V,         3V6: 3.6V,
4V2 : 4.2V,       4V4: 4.4V,         5V0: 5.0V.
TR : Tape and Reel
1.0V J3
1.05V NF
1.1V O0
1.2V HE
1.3V O1
1.35V Z7
1.5V HF
1.8V I0
1.85V O2
2.1V O3
2.2V O4
2.3V SA
2.5V O5
2.6V N6
2.7V O6
2.8V I1
2.85V O7
2.9V O8
3.0V I2
3.3V I3
SWLD2336-2V6UDN4LTR -40'C to +85'C UTDFN-1X1-4L 10000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V3UDN4LTR -40'C to +85'C UTDFN-1X1-4L 10000pcs/TR

SWLD2336-ADJSM5TR -40'C to +85'C
Star-wing
Ordering Code (Con.)
VOUT(V)
Marking
ID
note 1
1.8V SQFXX
1.85V SR0XX
2.1V SR1XX
2.2V SR2XX
2.3V SS8XX
2.5V SR3XX
2.6V SN4XX
2.7V SR4XX
2.8V SR5XX
2.85V SR6XX
2.9V SR7XX
3.0V SR8XX
3.1V SR9XX
3.3V SRAXX
3.6V SRBXX
4.2V SRCXXSWLD2336-4V2SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-3V3SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-3V6SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-3V0SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-3V1SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V85SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V9SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V7SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V8SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V5SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V6SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V2SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V3SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-1V85SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-2V1SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336
Part Number Temperature Range Package Package Type
SWLD2336-1V8SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
4.2V SRCXX
4.4V SRDXX
5.0V SREXX
Note 1. XX=Date Code.
Block Diagram
Figure 3. Block Diagram of SWLD2336
SWLD2336-5V0SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-4V2SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
SWLD2336-4V4SC5TR -40'C to +85'C SC70-5 3000pcs/TR
Figure 3. Block Diagram of SWLD2336
Product Specification www.star-wing.com Page  5  of  16
Star-wing
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note 1